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Ship Detail

Ship Name
IMO/LR No.
Call Sign
MMSI No.
Flag

Operator

Ownership

Group Owner
Shipmanager

Operator

DOC Company
Registered Owner
Technical Manager

Bareboat Owner

MAVROUDA
9334789
V7A5168
538009792

Marshall Islands

Roks Maritime Inc

Roxana Shipping SA
Roks Maritime Inc
Roks Maritime Inc

Roxana Shipping SA

Not Applicable

Ownership History

Show extended history

Date Name

2021-12

2021-12

2021-12

2021-12

2021-12

2021-12

2021-12

Flag

Marshall
Islands

2021-12 MAVROUDA

2021-10

2020-12

2020-08

2020-04

2020-02

2015-10

2015-10

2015-10

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9334789

Vega Maritime Inc-MAI

Roxana Shipping SA

Address Location

Shiptype
Gross
Deadweight
Year of Build
Status
Shipbuilder

Address Location Greece

Address Location Greece

Address Location Greece

Address Location Greece

Address Location Greece

Address Location

Group Owner

Roxana Shipping
SA

Norden AS

Dampskibsselskabet

Shipmanager

Roks Maritime
Inc

Norient Product
Pool ApS

MAVROUDA - 9334789

Chemical/Products Tanker
23,304

37,145

2007

In Service/Commission

Hyundai Mipo Dockyard Co
Ltd

Company No. 1626603
Company No. 6184331
Company No. 6184331
IMO Company No (DOC) 1626603

Marshall Islands IMO Registered Owner No 6270615

Company No. 1626603
Company No. 9984588
Technical
Operator DOC Company Registered Owner Manager
Roxana Shig
SA

Roxana Shipping
SA

Vega Maritime Inc-
MAI

Roks Maritime
Inc

Norden Asset
Management A/S

Norden AS
Dampskibsselskabet

Norden Synergy
Ship Mgmt AS

Norden Synergy
Ship Mgmt AS
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https://maritime.ihs.com/Areas/Seaweb/authenticated/help/seawebhelp.htm#ownershipdefinitions
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1626603
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6184331
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6184331
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1626603
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6270615
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1626603
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1626603
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1626603
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6270615
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6184331
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6184331
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1626603
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6165341
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6176243
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6176243
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0310059
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0310059
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5125824
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6184331
https://maritime.ihs.com/Builders/Details/KRS086
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2015-10

2015-10

2015-10

2015-09
2010-11
2010-08

2010-08

2010-08

2010-08

2010-08

2010-08

2010-08

2010-08

2010-08

2010-08

2010-08

2010-04

2009-11

2009-07

2009-07
2009-07

2009-07

2009-07

2009-07

2009-07

2009-07
2009-07
2009-07

2009-07

2009-06

2008-03

2007-07

2007-01

2007-01

Nord
Highlander

STI
Highlander

Panna

Denmark
(Dis)

Marshall
Islands

Portugal
(Mar)

Malta

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9334789

Scorpio Ship
Management SAM

Unknown

Zacchello Group

MAVROUDA - 9334789

Norient Product

Pool ApS
Scorpio
Commercial
Management
Scorpio
Handymax
Tanker Pool
Marwave
Shipmanagement
BV
TB Marine
Shipmanagement
TB Marine

Shipmanagement

Scorpio Ship
Management
SAM

TB Marine
Shipmanagement

Great Eastern
Shipping Co Ltd

Unknown

STI Highlander
Shipping Co Ltd

MCI Tankers VII BV

Francis Drake
Seatrade BV

Norden Synt
Ship Mgmt £

Scorpio Shig
Managemen
SAM

TB Marine
Shipmanage

Great Eastel
Shipping Co
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https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5125824
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0310059
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0631141
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5544597
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5412359
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0631141
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0631141
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5545017
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5522893
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/4127108
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5483864
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/4127108
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/4127108
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/4127108
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5285420
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5464269
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0043218
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0043218
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MAVROUDA - 9334789

2007-01
2007-01 Great Eastern
Shipping Co Ltd
2007-01 Great Eastern
Shipping Co Ltd
2007-01 India

2007-01 Jag Panna

2007-00 Great Eastern
Shipping Co Ltd

Originally Jag Panna
Registration, P&l, and Communications

DOC Emails info@roxanashipping.com,
operations@roxanashipping.com,
sqm@roxanashipping.com,
technical@roxanashipping.com,
chartering@roxanashipping.com

Port of Registry Majuro

Official Number 9792

Sat Com Ans Back

Current P&l Club Swedish Club

P&l Club History
Date P&l Club

2022-01-09 Swedish Club
2015-11-10 North of England
2014-07-02 Steamship Mutual
2013-01-14 Steamship Mutual
2010-08-20 Steamship Mutual
2009-07-15 Swedish Club
2007-11-23 Britannia P&l

Flag, Call Sign & MMSI History

Date Flag Port of Registry Call Sign MMSI

Flag
Sat Com ID
Fishing Number

2021-12 Marshall Islands Majuro V7A5168 538009792

2015-10 Denmark (Dis)  Copenhagen OWOA2 219719000

2010-08 Marshall Islands Majuro
2009-07 Portugal (Mar)  Madeira
2009-07 Malta Valletta
2007-01 India Mumbai

Construction Overview

ShipType Chemical/Products Tanker
GT 23,304

Alterations & Conversion

Arrangement

Structure Sequence (Bow to Stern) Position Type

Tank 01 Cargo Tank Port

Built
Deadweight

[

No Data Available

Material Length Breadth

Steel (Unspecified)

Tank 02 Cargo Tank Starboard Steel (Unspecified)

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9334789

Great Eastern
Shipping Co Ltd

Marshall Islands

2007
37,145
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https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0043218
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0043218
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0043218
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0043218
mailto:info@roxanashipping.com
mailto:operations@roxanashipping.com
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mailto:chartering@roxanashipping.com
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Tank 03 Cargo Tank Port Steel (Unspecified)
Tank 04 Cargo Tank Starboard Steel (Unspecified)
Tank 05 Cargo Tank Port Steel (Unspecified)
Tank 06 Cargo Tank Starboard Steel (Unspecified)
Tank 07 Cargo Tank Port Steel (Unspecified)
Tank 08 Cargo Tank Starboard Steel (Unspecified)
Tank 09 Cargo Tank Port Steel (Unspecified)
Tank 10 Cargo Tank Starboard Steel (Unspecified)
Tank 11 Cargo Tank Port Steel (Unspecified)
Tank 12 Cargo Tank Starboard Steel (Unspecified)
Tank 13 Slop Tank  Port Steel (Unspecified)
Tank 14 Slop Tank  Starboard Steel (Unspecified)

Construction Detail

Ship Type Group:Tanker-MR1; Statcode5:A12B2TR; Hull Type:Double Hull (Marpol); Hull Material:Steel; IMO Chemical Class Il; Hull Connections:Welded;
Decks:1 dk; FS Ice Class 1A

Service Constraints

[

No Data Available

Shipbuilder

2007-01 Hyundai Mipo Dockyard Co Ltd - Ulsan Yard/hull No.: 0471

Sister Ships

At most, the first fifty sister ships are returned. Click here to return all sister ships into Search Results.

LRNO Ship Name Status Deadweight GT Built Type Yard No Main Engine
9315800 AEGEAS IN SERVICE/COMMISSION 39378 23325 2007-04 Chemical/Products Tanker 0348 7S50MC-C
9314882 AMPHITRITE IN SERVICE/COMMISSION 39378 23325 2006-05 Chemical/Products Tanker 0345 7S50MC-C
9315795 ANDROMEDA IN SERVICE/COMMISSION 39378 23325 2007-03 Chemical/Products Tanker 0347 7S50MC-C
9314894 ARION IN SERVICE/COMMISSION 39378 23325 2006-10 Chemical/Products Tanker 0346 7S50MC-C
9315903 BOSPOROS IN SERVICE/COMMISSION 39589 23310 2007-08 Chemical/Products Tanker 0407 6S50MC-C
9315898 BYZANTION IN SERVICE/COMMISSION 39589 23310 2007-05 Chemical/Products Tanker 0406 6S50MC-C
9314870 KRITIADMIRAL IN SERVICE/COMMISSION 37266 23351 2007-09 Chemical/Products Tanker 0419 6S50MC-C
9352195 LAGOON IN SERVICE/COMMISSION 37159 23304 2007-03 Chemical/Products Tanker 0480 7S50MC-C
9334789 MAVROUDA IN SERVICE/COMMISSION 37145 23304 2007-01 Chemical/Products Tanker 0471 7S50MC-C
9314844 SAN CARLOS IN SERVICE/COMMISSION 37258 23331 2007-01 Chemical/Products Tanker 0416 6S50MC-C
9314868 SAN FELIX IN SERVICE/COMMISSION 37312 23331 2007-07 Chemical/Products Tanker 0418 6S50MC-C
9314856 SAN SEBASTIAN IN SERVICE/COMMISSION 37258 23315 2007-05 Chemical/Products Tanker 0417 6S50MC-C

Status History

Date

2007-01-15
2006-11-22
2006-09-11
2004-10-01

Status

In Service/Commission
Launched

Keel Laid

On Order/Not Commenced

Supplementary Features

Feature

BWMP(T)

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9334789
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https://maritime.ihs.com/Builders/Details/KRS086
https://maritime.ihs.com/Areas/Seaweb/authenticated/authenticated_handler.aspx?control=list&SearchString=LeadShip&leadship=9314882&FieldList=&JoinExpressionAll=&SpecialIndicator=&ListType=Ships&Size=20&bp=1
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9315800
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9314882
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9315795
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9314894
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9315903
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9315898
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9314870
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9352195
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9334789
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9314844
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9314868
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9314856
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ESP
IHM (Green Passport) Cert
FS Ice Class 1A

Fuel Consumption Speed - Current Value 14.50

Total Fuel Consumption - Current Value 34.00

Total fuel capacity, in cubic metres 1406.00

Boiler Manufacturer Alfa Laval Aalborg
Propeller Manufacturer Hyundai Heavy

Cargo Overview

Grain 0 Bale 0 Liquid 41,123 Gas 0
TEU 0 TEU 14t 0 Insulated 0 Passengers 0
Bollard Pull (t) 0

Capacities

Liquid @ 98% 41,123; Segregated Ballast 18,908; Slops 969; Cargo heating coils
Cargo Handling Gear
Cargo Pumps 10 @ 500 M3/hr, Cargo Pumps 2 @ 320 M3/hr

Hatches

2

No Data Available

Ro-Ro (Lanes, Ramps & Doors)

[

No Data Available

Specialist

COW, IGS, SBT (Protective), Closed Loading, VRS - Vapour Recovery System, Slop Capacity 969, Stainless Steel Heating Coils, 66 Maximum Temp
(Centigrade), SPM Equipped, 1 Tongue Bow Stoppers, 200t SWL, Flash Point Under 60c, 6 Lines (manifolds) per Side, 41.42m Mid Point Manifold Forward
(Light), 76.88m Parallel Body Length (Light), 35.46m Mid Point Manifold Aft (Light), 57.05m Mid Point Manifold Forward (Ballast), 105.70m Parallel Body
Length (Ballast), 48.65m Mid Point Manifold Aft (Ballast), 58.60m Mid Point Manifold Forward (Laden), 118.98m Parallel Body Length (Laden), 60.38m Mid
Point Manifold Aft (Laden), 92.58m Bow to Centre Manifold, 0.400m Manifold Discharge Diameter

Tanks

6 Steel (Unspecified) Port Cargo Tank(s), 6 Steel (Unspecified) Starboard Cargo Tank(s), 1 Steel (Unspecified) Port Slop Tank(s), 1 Steel (Unspecified)
Starboard Slop Tank(s), 6 Grades (cargo segregations), Stainless Steel Heating Coils
Cargo Tank: Epoxy Phenolic. Slop Tank: Epoxy Phenolic.

Auxiliary Engines
Design: Yanmar, Engine Builder: Yanmar 3 x 6N21AL-EV, 4 Stroke 6Cy. 210 x 290, Mcr: 1080 kW
Auxiliary Generators

3 x 970kW 440V 60Hz a.c.

Boilers

[

No Data Available

Bunkers

Fuel: distillate fuel: 176 cu m, residual fuel: 1,230 cu m
Speed (kn) At Consumption (t)

14.50 34.00
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Prime Mover Detail

Design: MAN-B&W (Group: MAN-B&W), Engine Builder: AO Bryanskiy Mashinostroitelnyy Zavod (BMZ) - Bryansk 1 x 7S50MC-C, 2 Stroke, Single Acting,
In-Line (Vertical) 7 Cy. 500 x 2000, Mcr: 11,400 kW (15,499 hp) at 127 rpm

© 2022 IHS Global Limited. IHS Global Limited assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in
this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has a contract with IHS Global Limited and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in

that contract.
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