: THIS REPORT CREATED 26 Dec 2022 11:05

Ship Detail

Ship Name MAVROUDA Shiptype Chemical/Products Tanker

 IMO/LR No.
 9334789
 Gross
 23,304

 Call Sign
 V7A5168
 Deadweight
 37,145

 MMSI No.
 538009792
 Year of Build
 2007

Flag Marshall Islands Status In Service/Commission

Operator Roks Maritime Inc Shipbuilder Hyundai Mipo Dockyard Co

Ltd



Ownership

Group Owner	Roxana Shipping SA	Address Location	Greece	Company No.	1626603
	Troxuna ompping ox	/ (ddi 000 E00diloi)	0.0000	Company No.	102000
Shipmanager	Roks Maritime Inc	Address Location	Greece	Company No.	6184331
Operator	Roks Maritime Inc	Address Location	Greece	Company No.	6184331
DOC Company	Roxana Shipping SA	Address Location	Greece	IMO Company No (DOC)	1626603
Registered Owner	Vega Maritime Inc-MAI	Address Location	Marshall Islands	IMO Registered Owner No	6270615
Technical Manager	Roxana Shipping SA	Address Location	Greece	Company No.	1626603
Bareboat Owner	Not Applicable	Address Location		Company No.	9984588

Ownership History

✓ Show extended history

Date	Name	Flag	Group Owner	Shipmanager	Operator	DOC Company	Registered Owner	Technical Manager
2021-12								Roxana Ship SA
2021-12						Roxana Shipping SA		
2021-12							Vega Maritime Inc- MAI	
2021-12				Roks Maritime Inc				
2021-12					Roks Maritime Inc			
2021-12			Roxana Shipping SA					
2021-12		Marshall Islands						
2021-12	MAVROUDA							
2021-10								
2020-12							Norden Asset Management A/S	
2020-08			Norden AS Dampskibsselskabet					
2020-04								
2020-02							Norden AS Dampskibsselskabet	
2015-10						Norden Synergy Ship Mgmt AS		
2015-10							Norden Synergy Ship Mgmt AS	
2015-10				Norient Product Pool ApS				

26/22, 2:05 PM	/1				MAVROUDA - 93347	789		
2015-10		Denmark (Dis)						
2015-10					Norient Product Pool ApS			
2015-10	Nord Highlander							
2015-09								
2010-11								
2010-08								
2010-08								Norden Synd Ship Mgmt A
2010-08						Scorpio Ship Management SAM		
2010-08							STI Highlander Shipping Co Ltd	
2010-08				Scorpio Commercial Management				
2010-08			Scorpio Ship Management SAM					
2010-08		Marshall Islands						
2010-08								Scorpio Shir Managemen SAM
2010-08					Scorpio Handymax Tanker Pool			
2010-08	STI Highlander							
2010-08								
2010-04								
2009-11				Marwave Shipmanagement BV				
2009-07						TB Marine Shipmanagement		
2009-07							MCI Tankers VII BV	
2009-07			Unknown					
2009-07		Portugal (Mar)						
2009-07								TB Marine Shipmanage
2009-07				TB Marine Shipmanagement				
2009-07					TB Marine Shipmanagement			
2009-07			Zacchello Group					
2009-07		Malta						
2009-07	Panna							
2009-07								
2009-06							Francis Drake Seatrade BV	
2008-03								
2007-07						Great Eastern Shipping Co Ltd		
2007-01								Great Easter Shipping Co
2007-01						Unknown		

2007-01						Great Eastern Shipping Co Ltd	
2007-01				Great Eastern Shipping Co Ltd			
2007-01					Great Eastern Shipping Co Ltd		
2007-01		India					
2007-01	Jag Panna						
2007-00			Great Eastern Shipping Co Ltd				

Originally Jag Panna

Registration, P&I, and Communications

DOC Emails info@roxanashipping.com,

operations@roxanashipping.com, sqm@roxanashipping.com, technical@roxanashipping.com, chartering@roxanashipping.com

Port of Registry Majuro Flag Marshall Islands

Official Number 9792 Sat Com ID
Sat Com Ans Back Fishing Number

Current P&I Club Swedish Club

P&I Club History

Date	P&I Club
2022-01-09	Swedish Club
2015-11-10	North of England
2014-07-02	Steamship Mutual
2013-01-14	Steamship Mutual
2010-08-20	Steamship Mutual
2009-07-15	Swedish Club
2007-11-23	Britannia P&I

Flag, Call Sign & MMSI History

Date	Flag	Port of Registry	Call Sign	MMSI
2021-12	Marshall Islands	Majuro	V7A5168	538009792
2015-10	Denmark (Dis)	Copenhagen	OWOA2	219719000
2010-08	Marshall Islands	Majuro		
2009-07	Portugal (Mar)	Madeira		
2009-07	Malta	Valletta		
2007-01	India	Mumbai		

Construction Overview

ShipType	Chemical/Products Tanker	Built	2007
GT	23,304	Deadweight	37,145

Alterations & Conversion



No Data Available

Arrangement

Structure	Sequence (Bow to Stern)	Position	Туре	Material	Length	Breadth
Tank	01	Cargo Tank	Port	Steel (Unspecified)		
Tank	02	Cargo Tank	Starboard	Steel (Unspecified)		

Tank	03	Cargo Tank	Port	Steel (Unspecified)
Tank	04	Cargo Tank	Starboard	Steel (Unspecified)
Tank	05	Cargo Tank	Port	Steel (Unspecified)
Tank	06	Cargo Tank	Starboard	Steel (Unspecified)
Tank	07	Cargo Tank	Port	Steel (Unspecified)
Tank	08	Cargo Tank	Starboard	Steel (Unspecified)
Tank	09	Cargo Tank	Port	Steel (Unspecified)
Tank	10	Cargo Tank	Starboard	Steel (Unspecified)
Tank	11	Cargo Tank	Port	Steel (Unspecified)
Tank	12	Cargo Tank	Starboard	Steel (Unspecified)
Tank	13	Slop Tank	Port	Steel (Unspecified)
Tank	14	Slop Tank	Starboard	Steel (Unspecified)

Construction Detail

Ship Type Group:Tanker-MR1; Statcode5:A12B2TR; Hull Type:Double Hull (Marpol); Hull Material:Steel; IMO Chemical Class II; Hull Connections:Welded; Decks:1 dk; FS Ice Class 1A

Service Constraints



No Data Available

Shipbuilder

2007-01 Hyundai Mipo Dockyard Co Ltd - Ulsan Yard/hull No.: 0471

Sister Ships

At most, the first fifty sister ships are returned. Click here to return all sister ships into Search Results.

LRNO	Ship Name	Status	Deadweight	GT	Built	Туре	Yard No	Main Engine
9315800	AEGEAS	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	39378	23325	2007-04	Chemical/Products Tanker	0348	7S50MC-C
9314882	AMPHITRITE	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	39378	23325	2006-05	Chemical/Products Tanker	0345	7S50MC-C
9315795	ANDROMEDA	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	39378	23325	2007-03	Chemical/Products Tanker	0347	7S50MC-C
9314894	ARION	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	39378	23325	2006-10	Chemical/Products Tanker	0346	7S50MC-C
9315903	BOSPOROS	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	39589	23310	2007-08	Chemical/Products Tanker	0407	6S50MC-C
9315898	BYZANTION	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	39589	23310	2007-05	Chemical/Products Tanker	0406	6S50MC-C
9314870	KRITI ADMIRAL	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	37266	23351	2007-09	Chemical/Products Tanker	0419	6S50MC-C
9352195	LAGOON	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	37159	23304	2007-03	Chemical/Products Tanker	0480	7S50MC-C
9334789	MAVROUDA	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	37145	23304	2007-01	Chemical/Products Tanker	0471	7S50MC-C
9314844	SAN CARLOS	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	37258	23331	2007-01	Chemical/Products Tanker	0416	6S50MC-C
9314868	SAN FELIX	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	37312	23331	2007-07	Chemical/Products Tanker	0418	6S50MC-C
9314856	SAN SEBASTIAN	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	37258	23315	2007-05	Chemical/Products Tanker	0417	6S50MC-C

Status History

Date	Status
2007-01-15	In Service/Commission
2006-11-22	Launched
2006-09-11	Keel Laid
2004-10-01	On Order/Not Commenced

Supplementary Features

Feature

BWMP(T)

ESP

IHM (Green Passport) Cert

FS Ice Class 1A

Fuel Consumption Speed - Current Value

14.50

Total Fuel Consumption - Current Value

34.00

Total fuel capacity, in cubic metres

1406.00

Boiler Manufacturer

Alfa Laval Aalborg

Propeller Manufacturer

Hyundai Heavy

Cargo Overview

Grain	0	Bale	0	Liquid	41,123	Gas	0
TEU	0	TEU 14t	0	Insulated	0	Passengers	0
Pollard Dull (t)	0						

Bollard Pull (t) **0**

Capacities

Liquid @ 98% 41,123; Segregated Ballast 18,908; Slops 969; Cargo heating coils

Cargo Handling Gear

Cargo Pumps 10 @ 500 M3/hr, Cargo Pumps 2 @ 320 M3/hr

Hatches



No Data Available

Ro-Ro (Lanes, Ramps & Doors)



No Data Available

Specialist

COW, IGS, SBT (Protective), Closed Loading, VRS - Vapour Recovery System, Slop Capacity 969, Stainless Steel Heating Coils, 66 Maximum Temp (Centigrade), SPM Equipped, 1 Tongue Bow Stoppers, 200t SWL, Flash Point Under 60c, 6 Lines (manifolds) per Side, 41.42m Mid Point Manifold Forward (Light), 76.88m Parallel Body Length (Light), 35.46m Mid Point Manifold Aft (Light), 57.05m Mid Point Manifold Forward (Ballast), 105.70m Parallel Body Length (Ballast), 48.65m Mid Point Manifold Aft (Ballast), 58.60m Mid Point Manifold Forward (Laden), 118.98m Parallel Body Length (Laden), 60.38m Mid Point Manifold Aft (Laden), 92.58m Bow to Centre Manifold, 0.400m Manifold Discharge Diameter

Tanks

6 Steel (Unspecified) Port Cargo Tank(s), 6 Steel (Unspecified) Starboard Cargo Tank(s), 1 Steel (Unspecified) Port Slop Tank(s), 1 Steel (Unspecified) Starboard Slop Tank(s), 6 Grades (cargo segregations), Stainless Steel Heating Coils Cargo Tank: Epoxy Phenolic. Slop Tank: Epoxy Phenolic.

Auxiliary Engines

Design: Yanmar, Engine Builder: Yanmar 3 x 6N21AL-EV, 4 Stroke 6Cy. 210 x 290, Mcr: 1080 kW

Auxiliary Generators

3 x 970kW 440V 60Hz a.c.

Boilers



No Data Available

Bunkers

Fuel: distillate fuel: 176 cu m, residual fuel: 1,230 cu m

Speed (kn) At Consumption (t)

14.50 34.00

Prime Mover Detail

Design: MAN-B&W (Group: MAN-B&W), Engine Builder: AO Bryanskiy Mashinostroitelnyy Zavod (BMZ) - Bryansk 1 x 7S50MC-C, 2 Stroke, Single Acting, In-Line (Vertical) 7 Cy. 500 x 2000, Mcr: 11,400 kW (15,499 hp) at 127 rpm

© 2022 IHS Global Limited. IHS Global Limited assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has a contract with IHS Global Limited and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.